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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 24 Men, 100m Backstroke 2014 and older
04/05/2025 - 10:39 Results Prelim
Meet Record 58.07 MANNES, Max LUX Luxembourg 22/03/2015
National Record 55.65 FABIANI, Rémi SCD Belgrade (SRB) 01/05/2021

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. MANNES, Max 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.44 654 A 29.23 30.21
2. WEYLAND, Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.27 627 A 28.90 31.37
3. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.19 599 A 29.60 31.59
4. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:01.58 588 A 29.68 31.90
5. DE SWERDT, Mathias 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:03.76 530 A 30.44 33.32
6. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.08 522 A 30.31 33.77
7. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.13 520 A 31.23 32.90
8. NOWAK, Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:04.34 515 A 31.28 33.06
9. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.85 503 A 31.89 32.96

10. DE SWERDT, Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:04.98 500 A 31.28 33.70
11. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.31 471 B 32.60 33.71
12. STERCKX, Daan 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:06.49 467 B 32.45 34.04
13. CARNEIRO, Leo 08 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:06.79 461 B 31.81 34.98
14. WEIDENFELLER, Ole 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:06.93 458 B 32.00 34.93
15. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:07.11 454 B 31.86 35.25
16. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.29 450 B 32.64 34.65
17. URBAIN, Raphael 08 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:07.35 449 B 32.23 35.12
18. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.94 438 B 33.10 34.84

THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.94 438 B 33.02 34.92
20. SPENCE, Joran 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:08.69 423 B 32.75 35.94
21. HETZEL, Simeon Liam 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:09.23 414 C 32.75 36.48
22. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.58 407 C 33.77 35.81
23. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.48 376 C 34.14 37.34
24. PALAGNIOUK, Romain 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:11.75 371 * 33.76 37.99
25. SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.36 362 C 36.43 35.93
26. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.45 346 C 36.62 36.83
27. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.63 330 C 35.67 38.96
28. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.65 330 * 36.13 38.52
29. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.45 319 C 36.32 39.13
30. ERTZ, Philipp 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:15.49 319 * 36.66 38.83
31. MAXIM, Dehaibe 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.57 318 * 36.13 39.44
32. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.57 306 C 37.59 38.98
33. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.77 303 C 36.75 40.02
34. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Royal de Natation Arlonais 1:17.14 299 C 37.08 40.06
35. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.51 295 R 37.73 39.78
36. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.82 291 R 37.63 40.19
37. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.65 282 37.52 41.13
38. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.44 274 38.95 40.49
39. BOERSMA, Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.60 262 39.62 40.98
40. SPENNACCHIO, Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.73 251 * 39.87 41.86
41. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.76 251 39.70 42.06
42. DE SAEDELEER, Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.02 248 * 40.15 41.87
43. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.89 241 40.94 41.95
44. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:23.93 232 * 39.77 44.16
45. JACOB, Luca 11 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:24.30 229 40.79 43.51
46. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:24.98 223 41.23 43.75
47. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.46 220 42.50 42.96
48. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.73 218 41.42 44.31
49. KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.84 217 41.06 44.78
50. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:27.59 204 * 41.60 45.99
51. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.01 194 * 43.95 45.06
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 24, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

52. DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.47 191 42.43 47.04
53. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.50 191 43.48 46.02
54. CIRCIU, Filip 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:29.85 189 * 44.25 45.60
55. DESMET ANTUNES, Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:30.36 186 44.32 46.04
56. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.83 183 43.75 47.08
57. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:32.36 174 45.16 47.20
58. LANCINI, Lorenzo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.61 162 * 46.18 48.43
59. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:35.82 156 * 44.73 51.09
60. MADAN, Kabir 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:37.45 148 * 46.15 51.30
61. VINCIS, Axel 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:37.57 147 * 47.45 50.12

DSQ ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 10:46)

WDR BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. WEIDENFELLER, Ole 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:06.93 458 B 32.00 34.93
2. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:07.11 454 B 31.86 35.25
3. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.58 407 C 33.77 35.81
4. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.48 376 C 34.14 37.34
5. SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.36 362 C 36.43 35.93
6. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.63 330 C 35.67 38.96
7. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.51 295 R 37.73 39.78
8. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.82 291 R 37.63 40.19
9. SPENNACCHIO, Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.73 251 * 39.87 41.86

10. DE SAEDELEER, Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.02 248 * 40.15 41.87
11. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:23.93 232 * 39.77 44.16

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.45 346 C 36.62 36.83
2. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.45 319 C 36.32 39.13
3. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.57 306 C 37.59 38.98
4. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.77 303 C 36.75 40.02
5. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Royal de Natation Arlonais 1:17.14 299 C 37.08 40.06
6. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.65 282 37.52 41.13
7. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.44 274 38.95 40.49
8. BOERSMA, Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.60 262 39.62 40.98
9. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.89 241 40.94 41.95

10. JACOB, Luca 11 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:24.30 229 40.79 43.51
11. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:24.98 223 41.23 43.75
12. KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.84 217 41.06 44.78
13. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:27.59 204 * 41.60 45.99
14. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.01 194 * 43.95 45.06
15. CIRCIU, Filip 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:29.85 189 * 44.25 45.60

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.76 251 39.70 42.06
2. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.46 220 42.50 42.96
3. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.73 218 41.42 44.31
4. DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.47 191 42.43 47.04
5. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.50 191 43.48 46.02
6. DESMET ANTUNES, Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:30.36 186 44.32 46.04
7. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.83 183 43.75 47.08
8. ENGWA VAILLE, Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:32.36 174 45.16 47.20
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 24, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

9. LANCINI, Lorenzo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.61 162 * 46.18 48.43
10. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:35.82 156 * 44.73 51.09
11. MADAN, Kabir 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:37.45 148 * 46.15 51.30
12. VINCIS, Axel 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:37.57 147 * 47.45 50.12

DSQ ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 10:46)


